

# NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

The Foley City Council will hold a Public Hearing at 4:00 p.m. February 1, 2021 at City Hall to consider the costs for weed abatement at the below listed property, pursuant to the *Code of Alabama, 1975 Sections 11-67-26 and 11-67-27*.

All persons wishing to be heard may speak in person at the Public hearing, or may respond in writing to the City of Foley, P.O. Box 1750, Foley, Alabama 36536 before February 1, 2021 in order to be considered.

Kathryn Taylor, MMC  
City Clerk

| <b>COSTS FOR WEED ABATEMENTS AT</b> |                                                                                                  |                |                     |                 |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|-----------------|
| <b>422 W Orange Ave.</b>            |                                                                                                  |                |                     |                 |
| Work Completed: 01/19/2021          |                                                                                                  |                |                     |                 |
| <b>WORK DONE:</b>                   | Cleared & picked up debris and haul it away; and Mowed                                           |                |                     |                 |
| <b>EQUIPMENT USED:</b>              |                                                                                                  | <b>HOUR</b>    | <b>RATE</b>         | <b>TOTAL</b>    |
|                                     | Ms261c Steel Chainsaw                                                                            | 0.50           | \$2.59              | \$12.95         |
|                                     | #301277 – 2006 Ford F550 Flat Bed                                                                | 2.00           | \$35.00             | \$70.00         |
|                                     | #3011080 (Old#07080) – 2004 Komatsu WB140 Backhoe                                                | 1.00           | \$43.46             | \$43.46         |
|                                     | #3012030 – 2018 JD 1575 Front Mount Mower                                                        | 1.00           | \$50.00             | \$50.00         |
|                                     | <b>Total Equipment Costs</b>                                                                     |                |                     | <b>\$176.41</b> |
| <b>MISC FEES:</b>                   | Landfill Ticket #1 – 0.96 Tons                                                                   |                |                     | \$17.28         |
|                                     | Landfill Ticket #2 – 0.97 Tons                                                                   |                |                     | \$17.46         |
| 2.70 miles                          | Mileage<br>1 trip for each Vehicle/Equipment<br>FROM – 120 E Orchid Ave<br>TO – 422 W Orange Ave | 20.90<br>Miles | \$0.575<br>per mile | \$12.02         |
| 1.50 miles                          | 1 round trip for flat bed<br>FROM – 422 W Orange Ave<br>TO - Magnolia Landfill                   |                |                     |                 |
| 7.50 miles                          | 1 trip for flat bed<br>FROM – 422 W Orange Ave<br>TO - Magnolia Landfill                         |                |                     |                 |
| 8.30 miles                          | 1 trip for flat bed<br>FROM – Landfill<br>TO – 120 E Orchid Ave                                  |                |                     |                 |
| 0.90 miles                          | 1 trip for Backhoe & Mower<br>FROM – 422 W Orange Ave<br>TO – 120 E Orchid Ave                   |                |                     |                 |
|                                     | <b>Total Misc. Fee Costs</b>                                                                     |                |                     | <b>\$46.76</b>  |
| <b>LABOR HOURS:</b>                 | <b>EMPLOYEES</b>                                                                                 |                |                     |                 |
|                                     | EE # 01-1415                                                                                     | 2              | \$14.42             | \$28.84         |
|                                     | EE # 01-1032                                                                                     | 2              | \$17.22             | \$34.44         |
|                                     | EE # 01-0820                                                                                     | 2              | \$17.24             | \$34.48         |
|                                     | EE # 01-0684                                                                                     | 2              | \$21.97             | \$43.94         |
|                                     | EE # 01-1049                                                                                     | 2              | \$16.58             | \$33.16         |
|                                     | <b>Total Labor Costs</b>                                                                         |                |                     | <b>\$174.86</b> |
| <b>Environmental Dept.</b>          | 1 Certified Letter                                                                               |                | \$5.60              | \$5.60          |
|                                     | 5 Site Inspections                                                                               |                | \$94.40             | \$94.40         |
|                                     | <b>Total Environmental Costs</b>                                                                 |                |                     | <b>\$100.00</b> |
| <b>City Clerk's Office</b>          | 2 Certified Letter                                                                               |                | \$8.00e             | \$16.00         |
|                                     | 2 Public hearing Publications                                                                    |                | \$34.32e            | \$68.64         |
|                                     | <b>Total Clerk's Office Costs</b>                                                                |                |                     | <b>\$84.64</b>  |
| <b>TOTAL ABATEMENT COSTS:</b>       |                                                                                                  |                |                     | <b>\$582.66</b> |